
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024292-2023 

Contract

Engagement with Fast Food Takeaways and
Development of Living Well Healthy Takeaways Offer

City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-024292

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03c35b  

Published 18 August 2023, 10:36am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council

Britannia House, Hall Ings

Bradford

BD1 1HX

Contact

Asher Hafeez

Email

Asher.Hafeez@bradford.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024292-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024292-2023
mailto:Asher.Hafeez@bradford.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKE41 - Bradford

National registration number

180808262

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.bradford.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/103277

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.bradford.gov.uk/
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/103277


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Engagement with Fast Food Takeaways and Development of Living Well Healthy Takeaways
Offer

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85323000 - Community health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Council requires a suitably qualified and experienced Provider to Engage with Fast Food
Takeaways and Develop Living Well Healthy Takeaways Offer

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £200,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

15895000 - Fast-food products

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE41 - Bradford

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 7

Bradford

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Council requires a suitably qualified and experienced Provider to Engage with Fast Food
Takeaways and Develop Living Well Healthy Takeaways Offer

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-011574

/Notice/011574-2023


Page 5 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Engagement with Fast Food Takeaways and Development of Living Well Healthy Takeaways
Offer

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 August 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Keighley Healthy Living

Keighley Healthy Living

Keighley

BD21 2JH

Email

melanie.hey@khl.org.uk

Country

mailto:melanie.hey@khl.org.uk


Page 6 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

National registration number

Keighley Healthy Living

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Participate Projects

Shipley

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £200,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £199,913.38



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court of England

Royal Court of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-21T16:27:28+0100
	TCPDF




